

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RLH SAO 19- Version: 2

27

Type: Resolution LH Summary

Abatement Order

Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 4/24/2019

Title: Appeal of Dolores Jacobson to a Summary Abatement Order at 1621 ARCADE STREET.

Sponsors: Kassim Busuri

Indexes: Summary Abatement Order, Ward - 6

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1621 Arcade Street.appeal.4-3-19, 2. 1621 Arcade St.photo.3-25-19, 3. 1621 Arcade Ave.Aerial

Map 2017, 4. 1621 Arcade St. Jacobson Ltr.4-16-19.pdf, 5. 1621 Arcade St. Jacobson Revised Ltr.4-

17-19.pdf, 6. 1621 Arcade St. Jacobson Revised Ltr. 4-18-19

		· ·		
Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/2/2019	2	Mayor's Office	Signed	
4/24/2019	2	City Council	Adopted As Amended	Pass
4/16/2019	1	Legislative Hearings	Referred	

Appeal of Dolores Jacobson to a Summary Abatement Order at 1621 ARCADE STREET.

I called Steve Ubl and asked if he could have someone take a look at the building to see if emergency action needs to be taken and under what circumstances an extension would work. One thought was if they stabilize the walls with diagonal bracing, 90 days may work. He will have someone look at the building April 5. -MM

AMENDED 4/24/2019

WHEREAS, in the matter of Appeal of Dolores Jacobson to a Summary Abatement Order at 1621 ARCADE STREET, the Legislative Hearing Officer has reviewed the appeal and considered the testimony of City staff and the appellant;

WHEREAS, the Legislative Hearing Officer recommends that the City Council 1) grant an extension of 90 days for the removal or repair of the garage, if within the next 7 days the garage is stabilized under permit to prevent it from collapsing, or in the alternative 2) grant to April 26 May 2, 2019 for the removal of the garage; Now, Therefore, Be It

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council hereby accepts and adopts the Legislative Hearing Officer's recommendation in this matter.